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AR G.652 YA~ R FEEMREIEtR

Main Performance Index of Single Mode G.652 Optical Fiber

B1.1 261 B1.3 KPR MFRTEDR

B1.1 and B1.3 single-mode fiber type of technical indicators

AW YN s Z k=] Y N=]

JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

“EER G.652 PENANEARISIRAS GB/T 9771-2008 tREMME, XA EFE GB/T15972-2008 FREME
The specifications of the G.652 single-mode silica fiber are in accordance with GB / T 9771-2008. The test method complies with GB /

T15972-2008 standard.

IME Item

JUE R
Geometric di—
mensions

KFFM

Optical proper— |

ties

P 1

Mechanical
properties

78 KSRk

Environmental
characteristics

33 B #1112 Coating diameter

%1% Condition - f&#R Index AL Unit
f1 /& 12 Cladding diameter 125.0+ 1.0 um
B EA B Cladding is not roundness < 1.0 %

2420+ 7.0

(%E/ AEECERE

Coating / cladding with the core of the error

< 12.0

Dispersion in the wavelength range

@ 1285 ~ 1340 nm

32 BB E Coating is not roundness < 6.0 %

Core / package core with the degree of error

1%1% A 12 Mode Field Diameter (MFD) @ 1310 nm 92+04 um

| @ 1550 nm .10.410.8 M m

?u%ﬁvﬁfeﬁnﬁgwcof cable Acc € 1260 L

‘iﬁ Attenuation @ 1310 nm | < 0.36 dB / km
@ 1550 nm < dB / km

EKERR B

ps / (nm * km)

fi% 3k 71 Screening tension

Fiber link value

@ 1550 nm < 18 ps / (nm « km)
T BUE K Zero - dispersion wavelength = 1302 < 1322 nm
FE PR E SOmax 2
Zero dispersion slope SOmax = 0.091 Ps / (nm" « km)
RIRR B R & (PMD)
Polarization Mode Dispersion Coefficient

PRAFRAE

Single fiber maximum %02 ps /V km

HEFER{E < 0.08 ps /V km

N

| #ih E ( ¥12 ) Warpage (radius)

R E M AFER

Macro bend additional attenuation

@ 1550nm

m

1 E (Lap), ¢32mm
100 @ (Lap), ¢ 60mm

B : : SRRV H{E
#ER T H Coating peeling force Typical average

18 Peak =13 =89 N
27 528 Dynamic fatigue parameter (nd) | 388YE Typical values = 27
m S B ANFEEL
Temperature additional attenuation -60C~ +85C <05 ae
727K B hnFE R Additional attenuation of flooding | 20°C, 30 X < 0.05 dB
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B G.655 YA REEMREIEIR

Main Performance Index of Single Mode G.652 Optical Fiber

B4 BARIC IR ARIETR

B4 single-mode optical fiber technical indicators

ZHER G.655 PHEOCANEIARIEIRS GB/T 9771-2008 AEMRE, MR A EFE GB/T15972-2008 RN E.
The specifications of the G.655 single-mode silica fiber are in accordance with GB / T 9771-2008. The test method complies with GB /

T15972-2008 standard.

I H Item %14 Condition f&¥F Index 847 Unit
B /& f112 Cladding diameter 1250+ 1.0 g m
BEAE E Cladding is not roundness < 1.0 %
% & 1% Coating diameter 245 + 10 g m
JUE R : : - :
Geometric di- | #FE / BREGEIRE < 190 o
mensions Coating / cladding with the core of the error T
% E B Coating is not roundness < 6.0 %
&/ ARGERE —os .
Core / package core with the degree of error -
{817 8 72 Mode Field Diameter (MFD) @1550nm 96+0.5 gm
HHAULEIK Acc
Cutoff wavelength of cable A cc % 1480 LolJ.
FEL Attenuation @1550nm < 0.22 dB / km
@1625nm =< 0.25 dB / km
BACSEENRIB
A Dispersion in the wavelength range @1530 ~ 1565nm % 1.8 ~060 ps / (nm * km)
?epsﬁca' proper= @1565 ~ 1625nm <45~ 112 Ps / (nm * km)
F B UK Zero — dispersion wavelength < 1520 nm
F B FEE SOmax
Zero dispersion slope SOmax = 0.092 Ps / (nnf .km)
IR & B R E (PMD) .
Polarization Mode Dispersion Coefficient <02 ps /V/ ikm
B ARHTHE .
Effective group refractive index (Neff) @1550nm 1.469 ps /V/ikm
5%k h1 Screening tension B4 Offline = 0.0 N
7 B I hnsER
Macro bend additional attenuation @1550nmé&1625nm
Pl | '
Mechanical 1 E (Lap), ¢32mm | < 0.50 .dB
Properyes 100 @ (Lap), ¢75mm | < 0.05 dB
% EF B H Coating peeling force S AY{E Typical values 1.4 N
=N7S 4% 55 24 Dynamic fatigue parameter (nd) | SLAY{E Typical values = 20
&y =
5551 .‘F“ SR IR R . : -607C ~ +857C = 0.05 dB
Environmental emperature additional attenuation ( A «)
characteristics | sa x pyng; Additional attenuation of flooding [20°C .30 % < 0.05 dB
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JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

e llicsyinti)s

Optical Fiber Series Model Description

GJ B F J H — 2 Ala

D& T 2K ) IEs 0 PE KA ARE
Classification Cable sub — Reinforcement Structure  Jacket Number of Fiber type
classification fiber cores

GY—249M K48 Outdoor cable
GJ—2Z 340 Indoor cable

GYC—S i
Air-blown micro-cable

GYL—EAIESIR X4k

Pavement micro-trough laying optical cable

GYP—A R REHE K BiE 4R
Rodent — proof drain pipe

GD—XHBEAH
Optical hybrid cable

GIX—I8F 5| N0
Butterfly — shaped lead - in cable

B——4%3 Branch
P——3R4K Beam

TFS5—= & Unsigned — metal
F——3E£ & Non-metallic

J—EE4ZH Tightening structure
X——dh VB4 Central tube structure
C——HK= Self-supporting
Z—FE# Retardant
D—¥4F+ Fiber optic ribbon
B—®Y Flat
G——E 348 25+ Skeleton groove structure -

V—E 7 1%5IPE PVC sheathed

U—ERE E5$RE Polyurethane sheathing
H——RETE S BRERIPE Low smoke zero halogen flame retardant jacket

Y—R ZIHPE Polyethylene sheath

Y4FE8 Number of fibers

Ala——50/125um ZARF L Multimode fiber

A1b——62.5/125um ZARFELF Multimode fiber
OM3 FF|—75 Jk ZHEH4F OM3 Series — 10 Gigabit Multimode Fiber
B1——G.652B RARIELF Single—mode fiber

B1.3——@G.652D BARIEL Single—-mode fiber
B4——G.655 BARKLF Single-mode fiber
B6a1——G.657.A1 BARIELF Single-mode fiber
B6a2——G.657.A2 BIRNELF Single—-mode fiber

\| My 7
y A== RLnlE) =
Description of Optical Fiber Chromatography
WREERPAGBIERAEEE, KBNS EC 60304 Efrirg, AEREENGHESIIRFNT:

Ruiwei fiber optic cable in full-color chromatography, its color in line with IEC60304 international standards, the provisions of
chromatography color order is as follows:

@S Coou N I EN ® A x EE wo =
5 Code B OR G BR GR W R BL Y Vv P AQ
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SR EIERABIR AU IR

The Type of Cable for Laying Methods and Conditions

‘ k4RI Derived form | 18 BBBLE 1 F15% 14 Applicable laying methods and conditions
: s RIKT | apEfEE
hidiﬁfgo?m P2 ek Efthe BE (WA | EE ?aggf ?)Evﬁear- HE | &5 fﬁer- Jeep. | Sirong |
Retardant | Anti-ants Council Pipeline| Channel| Tunnel wanoh | hasd Buried | Shaft iy under- | electromagnetic
| * _ | _ | water _hazard
V \% A
XT3 | |GYXTWS4 | ' ' | A |
v |a v [a |v |
GYXTS | GYXTZS A \V/ A V vV
GYXTS04 | | A | | | A vV
V A %4 \ Y4 A
GYTA GYTAO4 | A | | | A
| GYTZA | A | A | A
\% \V4 A
GYTASS GYTA54 | | | | | A
vV A v | A
- A A N N e
GYTZA33 A
vV V VvV \% \ A
GYTS GYTS04 | Y j v |a 1
GYTZS A A | | A
GYTS333 | | | | A vV
GYTS43 | ] - la v
V Vv \V4 V A A
GYTY53 GYTY54 | % | a2 |a ]
GYTZY53 A V A
\V A v | v & A
GYFTY GYFTY04 A A A
GYFTZY a | a | [ A ' B A
GYDXTW \Y4 A \/ A A
L A o e o L e v
A vV
bl GYDXTWO4,| | A |
\4 A Y \Y A
GYDTA GYDTA04 A | A
GYDTZA | N A | A
GYXTY v |8 L
(GYXTYO4 | | a _ [ | A | |
v |a Y
GYXTA | GYXTZA A |V A vV
GYXTAO4 | _ﬁ | |
GYFXTF \Y% vV \%4 V vV A
GYFXTZF A vV \Y4 V A

25



TR EERIEIEHE

Chromatographic Arrangement of Loose Tube in Optical Cable

WmE RSP EENEE AT ENEEHE,

FF& YD/T 901-2009 #R AN E .,

LA K Letn B R2E]

JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

Ruiwei cable loose tube chromatography is divided into chromatography and full chromatogram, in line with YD/T 901-2009 standards.

Mm% Lead the chromatogram

KAF=
Fiber serial 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
number
a5 p g i) y <) y g i) Y, 2 A y, g i) A y, g 22} 7 N :) 7, N i)
Colour Natural | Natural | Natural | Natural | Natural | Natural | Natural | Natural | Natural | Natural
color color color color color color color color color color

x: a. TR TESFRAABN, AXRB—RERLEHD. SRFHFHRERAR;
b, FNTFEBRTERFT—IRNEEN. ZIET—RILE, SRFHAERERIN
Note: a, leading to show the core of the chromatographic cable containing the filling rope, the filling rope s generally close to the red tube arrangement,
excepl for special requirements of the contract;
D, leading to the core of the chromatogram cable is only a loose tube. The loose tube is generally red, excepl for special requirements of the contract.

£ B Full chromatogram
HEHFS

Fiber serial
numoer

3]

Colour
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TER AR EIE R

Chromatographic Arrangement of Optical Fiber Ribbons in Optical Fiber Cables

WEOEATPEABEASEY, HEAGHS GB 6995.2 fRENFE.

Ruiwei fiber optic fiber in the full spectrum chromatography, the color in line with GB 6995.2 standard requirements.

KTFFS
Fiber serial 5 6 9
number
B X =
Colour Gray White Yellow

yeA RIS A AR

Description of The Structure of The Optical Fiber Ribbon

—RAEGHR, —RE 2. 4. 6. 8. 12, 24 FARCENPRAL, LFABHBNRREAFTHHAIER—MFER, E5NEA UV
Bl RIBERERRIR -

A fiber optic cable, generally have 2,4,6,8,12,24 different number of single-core fiber. A different number of single optical fibers are
arranged in parallel in the same plane, and the outside is protected by UV-curing resin bonding.

- = — —

S

d

yeetmHY WA RT

Geometric Dimensions of Optical Fiber Ribbons

RESH  EEREEW (um) | EEBEE(um) | oy o OO ) | FEEp(um)
A | 1220 | 400 | 280 835 | 35
6 | 1770 | 400 | 280 | 1385 | 35
8 | 2300 | 400 | 300 | 1920 | 35
12 3400 400 300 2980 50
24 6800 400 300 155 T 75

rtermERETICETHINRS!
Identification of Fiber Bands in Optical Fiber Ribbon Stacking

K HBEPE—NAH@TENERMLERT]. ENFEBAKTF 20cm, ENFERERE ARG, FHEEENIFEZEE., BFPEAHENFE
B B—F: NO.1, ZE: NO.2, =E: NO.3, HFlE: NO.4, RUthE.
Each fiber ribbon in the ribbon stack is identified by printing. Printing interval of not more than 20cm, printing color is black, clear and firm
writing. Ribbon in the ribbon with printing format: the first layer: NO.1, the second layer: NO.2, the third layer: NO.3, the fourth layer: NO .4,
and so on.
e e e e —————— e
. I
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JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

GYTA B! B&= A IPES s

GYTA Type Stranded A Sheathed Cable
= iR

Product description

GYTA XHEMER (RN ZREAE N RS RBENREM R ANINEETS , EENRTHIKILED. WSRO —RE MR,

XFRLSERELRG, SMIGECINERHT L—FER M (PE), IEE (RIS ) BSEP O IBRSR SN RENELES, HONa4E
BRFEIBR/KIEZE Y, BB (APL) Y EEHHIER ZHIrEMS.
GYTA fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into a high modulus of polyester material made of loose tube,
the casing filled with water-resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some core number of cable,
the metal reinforcement core need to squeeze a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around the center
reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. Coated aluminum tape
(APL) longitudinal package after extrusion of polyethylene sheath into a cable.

= s

Product features

O RN EFRKEFIMSZEZENAR A, RIET © Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
Y4 R S R IR 1 RE has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

O MEBVMRASAERFNFKBIEENEEAE O loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
&, BAZLUSINAE, MXEAHTT XRMERP tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

O B4 (PE) PERBRRBFNIEINESIE8E © Polyethylene (PE) sheath has good anti-ultraviolet radiation performance
DM BB, ST . SHERERY © small diameter, light weight, tight structure, bending performance is good
O A TAERE R R CAERBR K ERE . © Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:
— ERARE £ s - Single wire center reinforcement
— N EERIE SRS - Loose tube filled with special water-resistant compounds
—SEE ARSI RE - Complete cable core filled with special ointment
—F 5 (APL) B8R — coated aluminum strip (APL) moisture—-proof layer
O BN 288 s © maximum number of cores: 288 core
EA TR E
Structure diagram
_xF
WEBRTY
 MRB /RS
- R INGE S
| TRANRYE
_ RBRWH
RZIBIPE
BBV RSEN
Typical technical parameters
\
WORTH (RS ;If_,ggﬁ fiEdEh SRR
K& hosR S ) The maximum p 4 0 = K HGEE CHR | K <1 / 16 4
Number of = Number of cable Cable diameter | Weight of cable . Allows the flattening force
fiber cores @ core units (without n_umbe;r of (mm) (kg/km) Allowabie tensile force Long / short term
: fibers in a Long / short term (N)
reinforcement core) YRR S (N/100mm)
2~30 | 5 | 6 | 9.0 <85 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
32 ~ 36 | 6 | 6 | 9.4 <95 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
38 ~ 60 5 12 | 9.8 < 100 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
62 ~ 72 6 12 10.5 < 125 600/1500 300/1000
74 ~ 84 | 7 12 | 111 <130 | 600/1500 : 300/1000
86 ~ 96 | 8 | 12 | 11.8 < 140 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
98 ~ 108 | 9 12 125 = 155 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
110 ~ 120 | 10 | 12 | 13.2 < 170 | 600/1500 300/1000
122 ~ 132 | 11 | 12 | 139 <185 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
134 ~ 144 12 12 14.6 < 205 { 600/1500 300/1000

A LEFARRSE, ASREN LRSI,

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters. 2 8
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GYTS B! BE&= S IPE

GYTS Type Stranded S Sheathed Cable

= i fEit

Product description

GYTS KNSR G RN ZIREAE N\ BSEBENREMERGINLAEES, EBEARTHKEEY . HEayPOE—IREMIGRLS,
SFRLEANLGKL, EEIBESINERFT L—ERZIE (PE), IAEE (FHREAR ) BSOS R S A ZNEFLS, SAeySE
R 7E LIPE/KIET Y. BB (PSP) A B EHHIER 7 BIPERL .

GYTS fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into a high modulus of polyester material made of loose tube,
the casing filled with water—resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some core number of cable,

the metal reinforcement core need to squeeze a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around the center
reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. Coated steel tape (PSP)
ongitudinal package after the extrusion of polyethylene sheath into a cable.

iR

Product features

RN XARKENMSZREMERR, RIET

KRR & AR IR IERE

O HMEEHRA SRS REFARKR IR RIS A5

B, BAZXLUSTORE, XXA#HTTT XRBIERP

O BZW% (PE) FERSERIFANMEIMEFERE
MR ERR. BiTEE. SRMEERY

o FA TR R LB K TEEE

© Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

© loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

© Polyethylene (PE) sheath has good anti-ultraviolet radiation performance

© small diameter, light weight, tight structure, bending performance is good

. Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:

— AR 22 NS — Single wire center reinforcement

— I EBRNIRTITFHAKEED ~ Loose tube filled with special water—resistant compounds
— SRR E ~ Complete cable core filled with special ointment
—E55 (APL) BA8E ~ coated aluminum strip (APL) moisture—proof layer

RN : 288 ity

© maximum number of cores: 288 core

EHrEE
Structure diagram
KA
_MBEBEARY)
WER/ PR
PipEES
AREHNFEE
ROHATD)
PRK MR
B
BB
B ARSI
Typical technical parameters
- | REER :
HBLBRITH (A2 p : ARFERT]
gty | s BAKER | ymgsm o E S AFEALIET] K4/ 5
The maximum . | <1/ /%834 .
Number of | Number of cable Cable diameter | Weight of cable : Allows the flattening force
. : . number of Allowable tensile force
fiber cores | core units (without fibers in (mm) (kg/km) Long / short term (N) Long / short term
reinforcement core) e g (N/100mm)
2 ~ 30 5 6 9.2 <105 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
32 ~ 36 6 6 | 9.6 <120 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
38 ~ 60 9 12 | 10.0 < 125 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
62 ~ 72 6 12 10.7 < 155 | 600/1500 300/1000
74 ~ 84 7 12 | 11.3 < 165 600/1500 300/1000
86 ~ 96 8 12| 12 | <180 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
98 ~ 108 9 _ 12 12.7 | < 195 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
110 ~ 120 10 | 12 13.6 <215 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
122 ~ 132 11 | 12 | 14.3 < 235 | 600/1500 | 300/1000
134 ~ 144 12 12 15 < 250 600/1500 300/1000

E: ERWMRESE, ATREMN LRSIEE 0T

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.
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GYTY53 Type Stranded Y Sheath Steel Tape Single Armored Cable

= i fmid

Product description

GYTY53 XHEMEHZ R/ REN ZREAENBSRENREMEHRNINEES, EFNRFEHKELEY. SR 0E—REmMN
SR, JFRLENEAELEIR, EmMIBELINEBFF L—BR 2 (PE), 2EE (FAXSA ) BS O IBE SRS R ENERLEY, 4k
RaVEEBRFCABE/KIRIEY) . M —BR ZENIPE, FBHIS (PSP ) UBEHFHIR ZIE5MNPEEE.
GYTYS3 fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into the high modulus of the polyester material made of loose
tube, the casing filled with water—resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some core number
of cable, the metal reinforcement core need to squeeze a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around
the center reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. The cable core is

extruded with polyethylene inner sheath and the plastic coated stee! strip (PSP) is extruded into a polyethylene outer sheath to form a cable.

R

Product features

O RN XEARKERFH SZEEMR AR, RIET

KRR & EBAY B IEIERE

O MEEVMRESRE RFAR/KRIEENE SIS
B, BAZLUSTRAE, XXG#HTTT RRIERF

O WEPEEH, A&RFOTEEERZRY
o RE TR R KB

— RN L chu L hnsE

— I EERRE SR ED

—SEE A SRS
—FEE (PSP ) & X4a0inEseEh
— R EYPR/K AR LE 49U 887K

O BN 288 it

JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

= Accurate fiber length contro! and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

© loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

© double-layer sheath structure, with good compression properties and flexibility
© Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:

- Single wire center reinforcement
- Loose tube filled with special water-resistant compounds

- Complete cable core filled with special ointment

- Plastic coated steel (PSP) to improve the ability of anti-moisture
transmission cable
- Good water blocking material to prevent vertical seepage of cable

© maximum number of cores: 288 core

ZEH TR
Structure diagram
JEF
- MEBREY
MER/ARA
RO
 FulANsE
JRERRARBR
 RZBRPE
RS
_ RURE
BZIENPE
HEIFIARSEL
Typical technical parameters
\
RERTH (g | JomEl — SREERS
KA A ) | i | KA AAER patippart 1A / 5940
Number of | Number of cable Cable diameter | Weight of cable : Allows the flattening force
fiber cores | core units (without qumbe_,r ol (mm) (kg/km) Allowabre tonsile force Long / short term
: fibers in a Long / short term (N)
reinforcement core)+ TR e , (N/100mm)
2 ~30 | 5 6 11.5 < 165 1000/3000 1000/3000
32 ~ 36 | 6 6 12 < 185 1000/3000 1000/3000
38 ~ 72 | 5 12 12.9 < 215 1000/3000 1000/3000
74 ~ 84 7 12 13.6 < 225 1000/3000 1000/3000
86 ~ 96 | 8 12 14.4 < 245 1000/3000 1000/3000
98 ~ 108 | 9 12 15.1 < 265 1000/3000 1000/3000
110 ~ 120 | 10 12 15.8 < 285 1000/3000 1000/3000
122 ~ 132 | 11 12 16.5 < 305 1000/3000 1000/3000
134 ~ 144 12 12 17.3 < 330 1000/3000 1000/3000

E: ERWBRESE, ASREN LRSI 0.

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.
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GYTAS3 B! B A IFEIN W saaEean

GYTAS3 Type Stranded A Sheath Steel Tape Double Armored Cable

7= i

Product description

GYFTAS3 XHMNEHR2 G RRG ZRAAENBSRENREVRHNNMNEERS, EERNRITHKELEY. P OE—REmMMN
i, NTFRESERIELRKIE, EMIBECIMNERHT L—ER LA (PE). AEE (FARXEAR ) BER/OIEROR S R BHFEF A, Ha
NEVEEPRFEIPE/KIRIEY) . FEEH (APL) QBEH—ERZHERIPE, FREWNT (PSP ) YEEHTHER ZIHIPERML.

GYFTASS3 fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into the high modulus of the polyester material made of loose
tube, the casing filled with water—resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some core number of

cable, the metal reinforcement core need to squeeze a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around the
central reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. The plastic coated
aluminum strip (APL) is extruded into polyethylene sheathing, and the plastic coated steel strip (PSP) is extruded into polyethylene sheathing.

iR

Product features

D FERANEARKRERR SZZAaMEAR, RIET

NG R & SRR AR IERE

O MMEEMRAESRAE RFNFKBIEENZSNE
B, BAZLUFINHE, MEHHTTT XRIERP

O RERR + DEIFESD, MIDESRIRE. 5.
ShARTERE, BXPh LR EENYINETS

FH TR R K MEEE .
— AR 22 thi NS

— I EBRNIRIESHHKLED

—EERNRITIFNAE
—x BT (APL) BiE

—WEFREHNH ( PSP ) 1R8-S 4aYE8eE D

— RIFEIBRKAAEI LE e (578 7K

© Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
has excellent mechanical and environmental performance
© loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection
© double armor + double sheath structure, increase the cable compression,
bulletproof, moisture—proof performance, effectively prevent rodents bite injury
© Take the following measures to ensure the waterproot performance of the cable:
- Single wire center reinforcement
- Loose tube filled with special water—resistant compounds
- Complete cable core filled with special ointment
- coated aluminum strip (APL) moisture—proof layer
— Double coated steel strip (PSP) to improve the ability of anti-moisture
transmission cable
- Good water blocking material to prevent vertical seepage of cable
© maximum number of cores: 288 core

O RN : 288 it
TR XAF
Structure diagram ﬁgiﬁfﬁ
AN / S
Ly T
 OREENSREE
RS
Z3: &=kl
RZERNIPE
 BEKHE
FBWHE
- BZBINPE
BB RS
Typical technical parameters
o MEENA ..
et | et T | A | gmacs ) el
- - The maximum 1T HRER K47 / 5547 M /52
Number of Numbe,:r of qable TS Cable diameter | Weight of cable Allowehls tanalie forrma Allows the flattening force
fiber cores core units (without finers in a (mm) (kg/km) Long / short term (N) Long / short term
reinforcement core) o086 Hiba (N/100mm)
2 ~ 30 5 6 | 12.5 < 200 , 1000/3000 | 1000/3000
32 ~ 36 6 6 | 13.0 < 225 | 1000/3000 | 1000/3000
38 ~ 72 5 12 | 13.9 < 255 1000/3000 | 1000/3000
74 ~ 84 7 12 | 14.6 < 270 | 1000/3000 1000/3000
86 ~ 96 “ 12 | 15.4 < 290 | 1000/3000 1000/3000
98 ~ 108 9 12 | 16.1 < 315 | 1000/3000 1000/3000
110 ~ 120 10 12 | 168 <335 1000/3000 | 1000/3000
122 ~ 132 11 12 17.5 < 360 1000/3000 | 1000/3000
134 ~ 144 12 12 18.3 < 385 1000/3000 | 1000/3000

31

A KLERBRESE, ATREMN DASEEERMF.

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.
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JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

GYTA33 B Z& A IFER RN R/

GYTA33 Type Stranded A Sheath Single Layer Steel Wire Armored Cable
= ik

Product description
GYTA33 XSNEIRFRPIRA ZEAAENBASRENREMERNNEEDR, EERRTHKIEEY. HonP0E—REmMN
iy, NFREDIFEXLKIR, WMIBRCIMNERBFL—ERZHE (PE) . 1AEE (FRKAR ) B0 IR S R ZREF LS.
SRR IPEKIETY) . RBE® (APL) ABEH—EBRZERNIFE, BEREMRANLERR, BERPE ZEHIMPEMNS.
GYTAS3 fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into the high modulus of the polyester material made of loose
tube, the casing filled with water-resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some cores to be
determined for the cable, the metal reinforcement core need to squeeze on a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire)
is twisted around the central reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking
filler. Coated aluminum tape (APL) longitudinal package after squeezing a layer of polyethylene inner sheath, and then by a single layer of fine
round steel wire armored, the final extruded polyethylene sheath into a cable.

Pt R

Product features

O R EFSERFFASZEESHB AR, RFET  © Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
YA R SRR IR RE has excellent mechanical and environmental performance
EEVMEASAERFNT/KBESERNEEAE O loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,

&, BAZLUSINAE, MXEA#HTT XRBERP tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection
O PRSI, BiCEEHE. B, BA#  © single round steel wire armored structure, increase the cable compression,

MeE, BRI/ LIEREEEENDEDS bulletproof, moisture—proof performance, effectively prevent rodents bite injury
F B R AEHE S R LR BR /K MEBE . O Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:
— AR £ i hinsE - Single wire center reinforcement
—IAEBRNIE SR KL EY — Loose tube filled with special water-resistant compounds
— SRS R E - Complete cable core filled with special ointment
—REAEEE ( APL ) BSSRE ~ coated aluminum strip (APL) moisture—proof layer
A : 288 s © maximum number of cores: 288 core
EN TR E
Structure diagram 47
MEBRARY
BB/ ARR
R pnsEs
JRER RN E
ROHTY)
7 ki kan
BERNIPFE
 PRMARULER
y —_ FK#H
BRI R ZE] T~ RIWINPE
Typical technical parameters
- i — MWEEN X
g | POFTRARE | BakFl | o oo ) | CRER AR ¥R e
HEFTEL PRSEILS ) The maximum | BifE x AR ) Cable | Weight 1A / 1A K/ 325
Number of | Number of cable Wire (diameter | . . Allows the flattening force
fiber cores | core units (without qumbe:r of x root number) diameter | of cable |Allowabie tensile force Long / short term
| fibers in a (mm) (kg/km) | Long / short term (N)
reinforcement core) ores A (mm) (N/100mm)
2 ~30 | 6 | 5 | 1.0x27+1 143 | 330 6000 / 15000 | 3000 / 5000
32 ~ 36 | 6 6 1.0x 29+ 1 14.8 360 6000 / 15000 3000 / 5000
38 ~ 72 | 6 | 12 | 12x2741 16.1 | 450 6000 / 15000 | 3000 / 5000
74 ~ 84 | 7 12 1.2x28+ 1 16.8 470 6000 / 15000 3000 / 5000
86 ~ 96 | 8 12 - 1.4x26+ 1 18 o60 10000 / 20000 3000 / 5000
98 ~ 108 | 9 | 12 | 14x28x1 | 187 600 | 10000 / 20000 | 3000 / 5000
110 ~ 120 | 10 | 12 | 15x28+1 196 | 670 10000 / 20000 | 3000 / 5000
122 ~ 132 | 11 | 12 | 16x27x1 | 205 730 | 10000 / 20000 | 3000 / 5000
134 ~ 144 | 12 12 1.6x29+1 21.3 780 10000 / 20000 3000 / 5000

A P EFRBRESE, AFREN RSEEE 2091807,
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TIANISE 4& CABLE

GYTA333 8! B4, A IPENEINZZES 4S50

GYTA333 Type Stranded A Sheath Double Layer Steel Wire Armored Cable

= i fEit

Product description

GYTA333 XSS MEGRRYZEEAENBSRENREMRRAIBINEETS, EBARITHKELEY. TS 0E—REMMN
9Bitn, XFRESIAERFKE, EMIBRCIMNERHT L—ERZE (PE). IAEE (MIFAXAE ) BEP OIRSRE R ZNFEF L, H

NAEERRFEABRKIRIEY) . REBEH (APL) WEEHT—ERZENIFE, BLUNEMRNLERE, BEHHRIBIMPENSR.

GYTA333 fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or muiti-mode fiber into the high modulus of polyester material made of loose tube,
the casing filled with water—resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some core number of cable,
the metal reinforcement core need to squeeze a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around the center
reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. Coated aluminum tape (APL)
ongitudinal package after squeezing a layer of polyethylene inner sheath, and then by double-layer thin round steel wire armored, the final

extruded polyethylene sheath into a cable.

P miF R

Product features

O BRNXARKREPA SZREMEA, RIET

KRR & AR IR ERE

O EEMRA S RE RO KBIEENR®NE
B, BAZLUSTNME, XXEA#HTTT RRIERP
O DMAFENL TSRS, HWIESRmE. Frse. Bhas

MERE, BXAILMEESVINGD
0 RATFERERFRICI I /K IERE -

has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

& Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable

© loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

o double-thin round steel wire armored structure, increased fiber compression,

bulletproof, moisture—proof performance, effectively prevent rodents bite injury

© Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:
- Single wire center reinforcement
- Loose tube filled with special water—resistant compounds

—%#Eﬁi_fﬂlﬂxuhugﬁ G - Complete cable core filled with special ointment
—IREBNRITTEHRAKLEY) — coated aluminum strip (APL) moisture—proof layer
—EERET AT © maximum number of cores; 288 core
—REET (APL) BiRE
CERRAEN; 288 it
Ei TR A Ziﬁiﬁ?ﬁ%
Structure diagram R ]
FioNsERRE
- ORERMNARYE
ROHATY)
* R _
_RIBAPE
X 4 (B ¥ 22 30 3%
BH 7K #48
RIBINPE
HBIF RS
Typical technical parameters
WL ¥ ANER ) ﬂj{j’ﬂﬁﬁ Wire (diameter x root | X4 H1Z %%Ei SRFHI{H S <81 / 0 H8
Nrbor of | Rrbar of cable The maximum number) (mm) Cable | Weight <4 / ﬁﬁﬂ Allows the
fiber cores | core units (without number of % = P diameter | of cable |Allowable tensile force| flattening force
. fibers in a . (mm) (kg/km) | Long / short term (N) | Long / short term
reinforcement core) B0eE Hibe First layer | Second layer (N/100mm)
2 ~ 36 6 | 6 | 15x23 | 1.8x25 212 | <1100 | 20000 / 40000 | 4000 / 6000
38 ~ 48 6 8 [ 1.5x26 | 1.8x27 22.7 | =1200 | 20000 / 40000 | 4000 / 6000
50 ~ 72 6 12 | 1.5x26 | 20x25 23.5 | = 1300 | 20000 / 40000 | 4000 / 6000
74 ~ 84 7 12 | 1.5x 27 2.0 x 26 23.8 < 1350 20000 / 40000 | 4000 / 6000
- 86 ~ 96 8 12 | 1.5x29 | 2.0x27 247 | =1400 | 20000 / 40000 4000 / 6000
98 ~ 108 9 12 20x25 | 2.0x30 26.5 | = 1650 | 20000 /7 40000 | 4000 / 6000
110 ~ 120 10 12 | 20x25 | 25x25 283 | =1970 [ 20000 / 40000 [ 4000 / 6000
122 ~ 132 11 12 1 20x26 | 25x26 | 291 | =2060 | 20000 / 40000 | 4000 / 6000
134 ~ 144 12 12 2.0x 27 2.5x27 29.9 =< 2150 I 20000 / 40000 ] 4000 / 6000
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GYFTY B! E&XFIERE Y IPE AR

GYFTY Type Stranded Non-metallic Y Sheath Cable
= iR

Product description

LA 222 B R 2 A

JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

GYFTY SN2 PR ZREAENBSRENREVERINIAEES, EBARZHKELEY. 5no2—RIESmN
@x (FRP) , MFRYTEAELGRG, IEESIMNERPT L —ER 2K (PE), IAEE (FIRAKSR ) BRP.OIBESERE MR ZENEF LS,

NPT IPR/KIRIEY) . SN RIR ZIHTRERNEE.
GYFTY fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into the high modu
the casing filled with water-resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a non-metal

us of polyester material made of loose tube,
'c reinforcement core (FRP), for some core

number of cable, the need to strengthen the core layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around the center

reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a
extruded polyethylene sheath into a cable.

= s

Product features

water blocking filler. Outside the cable core

O RO RERFIASZEEHAAR, RIET  © Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
YA R S R IR ERE has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

O MEBVMRASAERFNFKBIEENEEAE O loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
&, BAZLUSINAE, MXEAHTT XRMERP tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

O B (PE) IPERAE RN INESFTEEE © polyethylene (PE) jacket with good UV radiation resistance
O XBeIESmE, EER, PORAE, IBBsE O All non-metallic structure, light weight, convenient laying, excellent anti-
HER, EATRNRESZEZEBHKX electromagnetic ability, suitable for power system and multi-mine areas
O FZHE TR AR EE /K S BE . © Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:
—BRAES A0S - Single non-metallic center reinforcement
— A EBAEESHAKILEY - Loose tube filled with special water—resistant compounds
—SEE U CE SR E - Complete cable core filled with special ointment
O BRI 288 it © maximum number of cores: 288 core
EA TR E
Structure diagram
A
WEEBRAZY
MEB/NAXR
PIORERE
JREANARYE
RO
PHOKAARY
BZBIFE
BBV ARSEX
Typical technical parameters
\
asent | g ety , ST il

RFSH | (FEMEE) [T | HAEE priikppard K49 / S04
Number of | Number of cable Cable diameter | Weight of cable : Allows the flattening force
: : : number of Allowable tensile force
fiber cores | core units (without Ao (mm) (kg/km) Long / short term (N) Long / short term

reinforcement core) e 9 (N/100mm)

2 ~36 | 6 | 6 102 < 85 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
38 ~ 72 6 12 | 104 <105 | 600/ 1500 | 300 / 1000
74 ~ 84 | 7 | 12 * 10.9 < 120 . 600 / 1500 ., 300 / 1000
86 ~ 96 8 12 11.5 < 140 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
98 ~ 108 | 9 | 12 | 12,2 <155 | 600/ 1500 | 300 / 1000
110 ~ 120 | 10 | 12 | 129 <175 | 600/ 1500 | 300 / 1000
122 ~ 132 | 11 | 12 | 13.6 < 195 | 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
134 ~ 144 12 12 14.3 < 215 1 1000 / 3000 1000 / 3000

A ERBRESE, AFRE ERSEEERMF)

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.
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TIANISE 4& CABLE

GYXTW & s hE=, W IRFES SR

GYXTW Type Center Tube Type W Sheathed Cable

= it
Product description

GYXTW XHENENR G RN ZRAFENBSRENREMRAANIREETD, EENREHKELEY. IREEBINE—EXNEFREHN
™ (PSP) Y&, NHEHHAEEZ @MPE/KHRIMRIEXSN ZZFN K, FMMDERIREITNLEREZE (PE) IPEME.

GYXTW fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into a high modulus of polyester material made of loose tube, the
casing filled with water—resistant compounds. Loose casing with a layer of double-sided plastic coated steel strip (PSP) longitudinal package,
steel and loose tube between the water-blocking material to ensure the cable compact and longitudinal water blocking, placed on both sides
after the two parallel wire polyethylene PE) sheath into a cable.

T s

Product features

O BERAEAESKRE, RIFTHEAREBEYIE  © Accurate fiber length control to ensure that the cable has excellent mechanical
s RIS properties and environmental characteristics

D AEEMEAS AERFOFRIKEMEEMZEASE O Loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
E, BERZELUFIME, NXAHETT SBIERP tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

O NEFEEBNT (PSP) 25 X80 1dsE © Double coated plastic strip (PSP) to improve the anti-moisture transmission

O PRSI R VI RRe properties of the cable

O B (PE) IPERE RFAVIEINENHERE © two parallel wire to ensure the tensile strength of cable
 BHFAUEMEFAZED S @ Polyethylene (PE) sheath has good anti-ultraviolet radiation performance
AMFN, BB, BHEET™E, SWMEERST, | © good resistance to compression and flexibility

BRI © Small diameter, light weight, compact structure, bending performance, easy to lay
R . 144 s @ Maximum number of cores: 144 cores

ETEE

Structure diagram

XA
WEBHED
EE
NN5E e
PE 7K 44 1%
& BT
BLEPE
B ARZEL
Typical technical parameters
hn3g A | | ' ,. | ,.
KeFSH | (BB x R Fetgiti HAER L ket T
Numoer of | emoreed core | Cable diameter | Weight of cable. | sjoyapye tensie force | Allows the fiattening force
(mm) 9 Long / short term (N) | Long / short term (N/100mm)
D w6 2% 1.2 | 8.9 < 125 ' 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
8 ~12 | 3x1.2 | 9.2 < 130 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
14 ~ 18 2x1.2 9.8 < 135 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
20 ~ 24 2x1.4 11.4 < 145 1000 / 3000 1000 / 3000

A UERBRESE, AREN DRSEEE 0.

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.
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JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

GYDTA & B, A IFEHAF T/

GYDTA Type Stranding Type A Sheathed Optical Fiber Ribbon Cable
= iR

Product description

GYDTA XSEMEME2RAATENABEBENREMRBNREETS, EBAREHKLEY. KSPOUE—REMIGBRS, TR

B ESR, EMIENINERTT L—ER LM (PE), AEE (FMEXA ) BIZPOIB80EK S EZNEFAD, SiRasEpazci
BR/KIETEY). BT (APL) YBEEHHIR ZHEMK.
GYDTA cable structure is the fiber optic cable into the high modulus of the polyester material made of loose tube, the casing filled with water—
resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some core number of cable, the metal reinforcement core
need to squeeze on a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around the center reinforcing core to form a
compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. Coated with aluminum (APL) longitudinal package
after the extrusion of polyethylene sets into a cable.

g R
Product features
O BB 4. 6. 12, 245, FARE © The use of high—quality 4,6,12,24 core with flexible use
O BRAFERERIIZHRENRETLS, fME © Precise fiber length control process and stable cable-making process ensure
TR EEEENY IR IR ERE the excellent mechanical and environmental performance of optical cable
O EERERFAZIMENINSEREE N © casing has good flexibility and resistance to bending ability
o BZ% (PE) PERE RFNIMEINETIERE O Polyethylene (PE) sheath has good anti-ultraviolet radiation performance
O ZEFBE® (APL) IFER SR EFE/KEH, # © Adopt plastic-coated aluminum strip (APL) moisture-proof layer and full-
R BIFAYPHKEAEEMERE section water-blocking structure to ensure good water-blocking and moisture-
O BRAE: 1152 71 proof performance.
© The maximum number of cores: 1152 core
EA TR E
Structure diagram
KaH
MEBAEY
EB/ARXR
OISR
JRANFERE
@Eﬁf%
FERT
BB RS ki
Typical technical parameters
P TE | : REFERT
KFEH | (FEMES) | oy | I i i 14/ 440
Number of | Number of cable ' H Qutside . . Allows the flattening force
fiber cores | core units (without (ricéizﬁis::o;) diameter (mm) weight (kg/km) Aﬂfra?;f;fgfnﬁﬁ)e Long / short term
' reinforcement core) Y _ } 9 | (N/100mm)
24 ~ 120 | 5 6 x4 15.8 < 210 | 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
122 ~ 144 6 | 6x4 _ 17.2 < 220 | 600 / 1500 _ 300 / 1000
146 ~ 288 | 6 | 6x8 | 202 <280 | 600/ 1500 | 300 / 1000
24 ~ 72 | 4+4 | 12x3 | 17.1 < 240 | 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
74 ~ 144 | 4+4 [ 12x4 | 17.3 <250 | 600/ 1500 | 300 / 1000
146 ~ 288 | 4+4 | 12x6 | 183 <250 | 600/ 1500 | 300 / 1000
290 ~ 384 | 4+4 [ 12x8 | 197 <270 | 600/1500 | 300 / 1000
386 ~ 432 | 4+4 12x9 20.3 <330 | 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
434 ~ 576 | 4+4 12x 12 22,2 < 360 | 600 / 1500 300 / 1000

A P ERBRESE, ATREN RSIEERE1F).

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.
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TIANISE 4& CABLE

GYDXTW & &L W }FE%Q:-%H L4

GYDXTW Type Center Tube Type W Sheath Optical Fiber Ribbon Cable

= mn ik
Product description

GYDXTW XHHNEMEFEATENBSRENREVMEHNNREEREYD, EBERETHKEEY. REBINE—EREBINT (PSP) 4\
8. WHEHIAEEZ B IPR/KMEIRIECSN ZZFNEPEK, FAWEERR (SR ) FrRLFRZE (PE) IPERL.
GYDXTW fiber optic cable is the structure of the fiber into the high modulus of the polyester material made of loose tube, the casing filled with
water—resistant compounds. Loose tube with a layer of plastic coated steel strip (PSP) longitudinal package. Between the stee! strip and loose

tube to add water—-blocking material to ensure the cable's compact and longitudinal water blocking, placed on two sides (or four) parallel to
the wire after the polyethylene (PE) jacket into the cable.

= it =

Product features

O FEWAEARICEE, RETXEXSASRMEBRRAYIHE  © Accurate fiber length control to ensure that the cable has excellent mechanical
s RIS properties and environmental characteristics

O RREEMRIAE S AT RN KBIMEREMZ G E
, BEAZLUFIME, NEAHETT T SR RP

O RN (PSP) 12EC4EavinE e EaE

O PR (SR ) T L RIE SR I HE

0 B2 (PE) IPERE RFAVIMEIMNERERE

© Loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

© Coated stee! strip (PSP) to improve the anti-moisture transmission properties of
the cable

© Two (or four) parallel steel wire to ensure the tensile strength of the cable

O BEAHUEMEARZES S © Polyethylene (PE) sheath has good anti-ultraviolet radiation performance
AMFN. EBR. BHMEETE, SHMEERR,  © Good resistance to compression and flexibility
B © Small diameter, light weight, compact structure, bending performance, easy to lay

O R, 576 ioh 2 The maximum number of cores: 576 core

ErEE
Structure diagram
KT
WEBRARY
NEE
M
BR7K#4 5
- REBWE
N RZBPE
HBIF RS
Typical technical parameters
o 2 BY ; RFHE N ARTFERD
4T " 2 =
NjE;:t;ﬁf (7 x =) Outsid?él?ameter G KH /5 KA/ 55
flar Gorae Composition (mm) Weight (kg/km) Allowable tensile force Allows the flattening force
| (ribbon x layer) Long / short term (N) Long / short term (N/100mm)
8 8 x 1 12.4 | < 145 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
16 8 x 2 12.4 | < 145 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
24 8x3 12.4 < 145 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
48 8 x 6 13.0 | < 155 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
36 12x 3 12.8 | < 160 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
48 12x 4 13.2 . =170 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
60 12x5 13.4 | < 175 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
72 12x6 13.4 < 175 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
96 12x 8 13.9 _ < 185 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
144 12x 12 14.9 . =210 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
216 12 x 18 17.3 < 270 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
288 24 % 12 17.3 | =270 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
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JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

GYFTYS53 & 2 BERT Y TP ENmEREs/ 40

GYFTY53 Non - metallic Stranded Y Double Sheathed Steel Tape Single Armored Cable

= anfEit
Product description

GYFTY53 XHMEHERF RN ZREAENASRBENREMEBRNNEED, EFNRXHKILEY. EENPUE2—RIEFEER
PRaEs (FRP), XFRENEMALGKR, MECINERTL—ERZE (PE). oEE (FIRTA ) BSP/.OIBESERE R BN FEFAR,
ORI LPE/KIRGEY) . SN E—RRZENIPE, FRBIT (PSP) B EHTHIR ZIHIMPENL.
GYFTYS3 fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into the high modulus of the polyester material made of
ioose tube, the casing filled with water-resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a non-metallic reinforcement core (FRP), for
some core number of cable, the need to strengthen the core layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted
around the center reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. The
cable core is extruded with polyethylene inner sheathed, and the plastic coated steel strip (PSP) is longitudinally wrapped to extrude the
polyethylene outer sheath into a cable.

R

Product features

O RN EFRKRFIFSZZEHEAR, RIET  © Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
Y4 R S eI R IR S 8E has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

O MEBMEASAERFAFIKBIEENEEAYIE O loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
&, BAZLUSRE, XXAHTTT SRMERF tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

O WEPEEH, AERFNTUEMERETZELE © double-layer sheath structure, with good compression properties and flexibility
O FHE TSR TR LRI /KIEEE © Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:
— 4R FRP dulhnos - Single FRP center reinforcement
—IREBNRIEFMARKEEY ~ Loose tube filled with special water-resistant compounds
—SEE MRS — Complete cable core filled with special ointment
— BN (PSP) @ Ca RS MERE h - Plastic coated steel (PSP) to improve the ability of anti-moisture
— RIFEIPE/KARIBA LE Y859\ [9)78 K transmission cable
O B ANEX 288 ity - Good water blocking material to prevent vertical seepage of cable

© the maximum number of cores 288 core H4F

TR E
Structure diagram MEBRED
EE/INT A
WOHZED
S0 ISR L
A ERANARER
BEBENIPE
PHIK#
‘ R BWNE
FBIFI R SEX oy
Typical technical parameters RIS
R ey .. ) e
K& ( A& hosg s ) E y W = K HHES v <1 / 56 1
The maximum : . 50 | 5 8A -
Number of = Number of cable Cable diameter | Weight of cable . Allows the flattening force
. . : number of Allowable tensile force
fiber cores | core units (without fhars in 4 (mm) (kg/km) L onq / short term (N) Long / short term
reinforcement core) Inase Hibe g (N/100mm)
2~ 36 | 7 | 6 | 134 | <200 | 1000 / 3000 | 1000 / 3000
38 ~ 84 \ 7 | 12 | 14 = 205 \ 1000 / 3000 | 1000 / 3000
86 ~ 96 8 12 14.8 < 250 1000 / 3000 1000 / 3000
98 ~ 108 ] 9 | 12 | 155 = 270 | 1000 / 3000 | 1000 / 3000
110 ~ 120 | 10 | 12 16.2 < 310 1000 / 3000 | 1000 / 3000
122 ~ 132 | 11 | 12 | 16.9 < 330 } 1000 / 3000 1000 / 3000
134 ~ 144 12 12 17.7 < 350 1000 / 3000 1000 / 3000

A P EFRBRESE, AFREN RSEEE 2091807,
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TIANISE 4& CABLE

GYFTZY B E&EIEE BRI

GYFTZY Type Stranding Non-metallic Flame Retardant Cable
= infEid

Product description

GYFTZY XENEHUR2/REA ZREAE N\ A IRENEEMEHNLEES, EBAREHKLEY. SSHPLE2—RERR
PGERN (FRP), MFRLTEBNEKG, IBRSINEER L—BR 2% (PE), HAEE (FAIETA ) @ﬁqﬂfb‘bﬂgﬁfuﬁ‘d"ﬁﬁgrﬁﬁﬁ.Hﬁ‘-ﬁrun
BN EERRTE IPH/KIRZEY) . UM HIPE IR RIS IR IR E AR
GYFTZY fiber optic cable is the structure of single-mode or multi-mode fiber into a high modulus of polyester material made of loose
tube, the casing filled with water—resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a non-metallic reinforcement core (FRP), for some
core number of cable, the need to strengthen the core layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around
the central reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. Outside the
cable core extruded flame-retardant polyolefin sheath into a cable.

Fﬁﬂ#%n Oy

Product features

O FEREEA KRB SZ XEMHEF R,

KRR &AM IERE
IREBEVRASRAE R KEIERENRSHI5E

B, BAZXLUSTNRE, EA#HTTT RRBIERP

o PR ZI% (ZRPO) IPERE RIFAIPAM ( AR )

RUET  © Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

@ Loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

0 Flame-retardant polyethylene (ZRPO) jacket has a good flame retardant (not

MEBE flame retardant) performance
O XA EEEREN, EER, B HE, MBEEE O Al non-metallic structure, light weight, easy laying, anti-electromagnetic ability
TR © Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:
O FA TR R AR K MEEE - Single non-metallic center reinforcement
—BiRES m O NS - Loose tube filled with special water—resistant compounds
—IEBRNIRGSTAKILED - Complete cable core filled with special ointment
— U TSR R E © maximum number of cores: 288 core
O BRI : 288 s
EH TR E
Structure diagram
v %41
MEBNAZY
IEE/HWXAE
PO NSRS B
JREANREE
REHTY
“HAHE
PR IBIZIPE
HEIF AR SEL
Typical technical parameters
\
WERTH | gy SR ) e
Number of | Number of cable Cable diameter | Weight of cable : Allows the flattening force
fiber cores | core units (without qumbgr of (mm) (kg/km) Allowable tensiie force Long / short term
: fibers in a Long / short term (N)
reinforcement core) P o (N/100mm)
2 ~ 36 6 | 6 109 | =120 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
38 ~ 72 6 12 | 111 <130 | 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
74 ~ 84 7 | 12 11.6 <140 | 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
86 ~ 96 8 12 12.2 < 140 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
98 ~ 108 9 ‘ 12 | 12.9 < 150 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
110 ~ 120 10 | 12 13.6 <165 | 600 /1500 | 300 / 1000
122 ~ 132 11 | 12 | 14.3 < 175 | 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
134 ~ 144 12 12 | 15 < 190 | 600 / 1500 ‘ 300 / 1000
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JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

GYTZA B! E&=; A IPEFBMA LR

GYFTY53 Non - metallic Stranded Y Double Sheathed Steel Tape Single Armored Cable
= iR

Product description

GYTZA XSGR RIRE ZIREAE N\ B SRENRIEM R AIAEETYP , EBENIRTI KL 8. D5 02— RS NS,
MFRLSERARIR, EMIBELINERIFT E—BRZIE (PE), AEE (FIEEA ) BP0 ISR G B ENERSY, HERNaLE
BR7E IBR/KIEFEY) . RIS (APL) Y\ BEHHIE Z &AM ER %K .

GYTZA cable structure is to single-mode or multi-mode fiber into a high modulus of polyester material made of loose tube, the casing
filled with water-resistant compounds. The core of the cable core is a metal reinforcement core, for some core number of cable, the
metal reinforcement core need to squeeze a layer of polyethylene (PE). The loose tube (and the filling wire) is twisted around the center
reinforcing core to form a compact round cable core. The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. Coated aluminum tape
(APL) longitudinal package after the extrusion of polyethylene flame-retardant jacket into a cable.

= mfF R

Product features

O RS KRS SZ ZAMAHR, RIET
SR % SR IR B

O EEMRIA S RS RIFHRK RIS TR A0
B, BIZLUSTREE, ST T SRR

O BRI Z I AL RATHOFE AR ERY

COANRN, B, EHE. BitERg

O A TSR R 8

© Accurate fiber length control and SZ twisted cable way to ensure that the cable
has excellent mechanical and environmental performance

© Loose tube material itself has a good resistance to hydrolysis and high strength,
tube filled with special ointment, the fiber of the key protection

O Flame-retardant polyethylene jacket has a good flame retardant properties

© Small diameter, light weight, tight structure, bending performance is good

© Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:

— PRSP 2 hnsS - Single wire center reinforcement
— A EBNIRTFMAKILED ~ Loose tube filled with special water—resistant compounds
— RN ETIFhE — Complete cable core filled with special ointment
—2W5EH (APL) PR = — Coated aluminum strip (APL) moisture—proof layer
O BRRKNEN: 288 it
TR
Structure diagram
WMEBRED
BT/ NFxE
Ry 15
ARER MR E
RSATY)
ARDEE
R %
BBV RSN
Typical technical parameters
'
GERTH | g e , Sy i
Number of | Number of cable Cable diameter | Weight of cable , Allows the flattening force
. : : number of Allowable tensile force
fiber cores | core units (without S are io = (mm) (kg/km) Long / short term (N) Long / short term
reinforcement core) oce tube 9 (N/100mm)
2 ~ 30 5 | 5 9.4 < 125 600 / 1500 ' 300 / 1000
32 ~ 36 6 6 0.8 < 140 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
38 ~ 60 D 12 10.4 < 170 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
62 ~ 72 6 12 11.1 < 190 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
74 ~ 84 7 12 11.7 < 215 600 / 1500 , 300 / 1000
86 ~ 96 8 12 12.4 = 235 600 / 1500 300 /7 1000
98 ~ 108 | 9 12 13.1 < 255 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
110 ~ 120 | 10 12 13.8 < 275 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
122 ~ 132 | 11 12 145 < 290 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
134 ~ 144 12 12 15.2 < 300 600 / 1500 300 / 1000

A ERBRESE, AFRE ERSEEERMF)

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.
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HEE A

GYFTZY Type Stranding Non-metallic Flame Retardant Cable

= et
Product description

XBE SARNENEFREYAZRAGENBSGRBNREMEHUINIAEE DR, EBEARTHKLEY. BEIMA—RSIZREF
LSNEF-EZSEPOMMES LA, MFREBRSKERIER, SMIBETIMNEERT L—EFER LA (PE). RIS IIPEK
/Wiy, RERTINTAERTHRLE (SRR ) IPE.

The structure of the optical-fiber composite cable is that the single-mode or multi-mode optical fiber is put into a loose tube made of
high—-modulus polyester material, and the casing is filled with waterproof compound. At the same time add one or more copper wire and
00se tube with the core stranded in the core to form the core, for some types of fiber optic cable, the metal reinforcement core need 1o
squeeze a layer of polyethylene (PE). The gap in the cable core is filled with a water blocking filler. Coated with aluminum or strip after the
vertical extrusion of polyethylene (or flame retardant) jacket.

PR

Product features

O FRXRESHMERSISRZBRBILERE,  © The use of optical composite cable for the system line equipment capacity is
o] BF BN, RBAFELAEN AKX,  more flexible, can be used for user-intensive areas, but also for the user more
ERXERARERTIRRRRRAT -4sfk  opersedareas

. v R © use of optical hybrid cable after the use of near-end power supply module
RERA, £FENTHRT, KAEEBIRRBER -48-volt power supply technology, in the case of power outages, the battery can

HERBBNERSHEBERIREAL, FREH st be boosted by the frequency of power transmission through the hybrid cable to
EEE TEIRA, the remote access point, the eguipment to maintain normal Working condition.

O e —tk, R BHEEISHBESHNGE, a4 O optoelectronic integration, to solve the problem of laying another power line,

= by g A = saving material costs, while avoiding the additional routes to the original line load
BHRLAR, I 5 22 IR 2 Y IO Nk T o 5K to bring hidden dangers. The photoelectricity can simultaneously construct, the

Hpef8. XRATIREEET, ZREAME, sIRT construction period is short, reduces the construction expense

A © heavy traditional cable, construction is not convenient. Optic hybrid cable
O EGBRERE. LA AAE., XBESHKIMEA. with small outer diameter, light weight, part of the cable and cable parts remain
FEIZ, N4 SBAEMEIIET R, BEFR relatively independent, easy to install when the introduction, leads and connections
; : ili ion.

SERHAE AL 2| HARER:, HENT. to facilitate construction

) . © The traditional access network needs to be equipped with special computer
) RENBRANBRE & T BIENTNNESRA room and special operation and maintenance personnel. Optical composite cable

R XBE SR imAEIME, STRIRYE, 24P, for the remote end of the model, you can free room, maintenance-free.

Structure diagram e 3%
£E
SRRy IE s
Bz
BHIKEZ)
HEBEFE
Ak .3 |
PRATE
B AW
. ShPE
LERAVES W 2
Typical technical parameters
- ! | s e K8/ %8 <10/ X858
Number of fiber | Casing specifications |Conductor specffication| oy gbje tensile force Allows the flattening force
_ ' Long / short term (N) | Long /short term (N/100mm)
4 ~ 48 2.2 1.0 | 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
4 ~ 48 ) 2.4 _ 1.5 | 600 / 1500 [ 300 / 1000 i
4 ~ 48 2.7 _ 2.0 | 600 / 1500 _ 300 / 1000
4 ~ 48 3 _ D | 600 / 1500 | 300 / 1000
| 4 ~ 48 3.4 | 3.0 600 / 1500 300 / 1000
. 1) SRS AHES AR MR Note: 1) Conductor specifications for the copper cross—sectional area:
2) S EME O] DURIRSL RS R AR R . 2) The typical value can be adjusted according to the actual situation;
3) TGRS B0 A B R R A & 3) according to user needs can be designed to meel the requirements
' of the production of producls:
4) BSt@d GDOTACS— XM BE LT + SHIR x S x WER. 4) Model Description GDTA (S) —= Number and type of fiber + number

of conductors x conduclor x cross-sectlional area.
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GYXTS RILVET S PB4

GYXTS Center Tube S-sheath Cable
= sk

Product description

GYXTS ( &EmHaa, N — BRZBHEIPEROCRERSRTBBEAEINEGE ) XRNEWE KRR ZIEAE \BHRENE

BHYL Y, NIRZEHKESPINETPHETRND O, HENLBSRP OETRSAEE ZENGY, SOANERIELERKEEY, RE
WFNERBZHIFE.
GYXTS (metal reinforced, steel-polyethylene bonded jacket center beam tube full-filled outdoor communication cable) The structure of the
cable is single-mode or multi-mode fiber into the high modulus of plastic into, Filled waterproof compound loose tube and placed in the
center of the cable, reinforced steel wire around the central casing stranded into a compact compact cable core, the core of the gap filled
with water blocking compounds, coated steel tape after the vertical package of polyethylene sheath .

R

Product features

O BREHIF RS KARIE T R RS

REALE AL

O PBT AEEHIAE RIFIRAIERE, BRZLUS
MO, RPHFRTRY
O RBHSMPEERREREPTUEE ISR

properties and temperature characteristics

ointment, the optical fiber protection

© Precise control of the length of fiber to ensure that the cable has a good tensile
© PBT loose tube material has good water resistance, the tube filled with special

© Smooth outer jacket to the cable in the installation can have a smaller coefficient

& of friction

O PEPERT RFHIUAPHENTEEE © PE sheath has good resistance to solar radiation

O TSR R IR /KIEEE . © Take the following measures to ensure the waterproof performance of the cable:
— I EBENETIFMRKLESY ~ Loose tube filled with special water—resistant compounds
—SEEMIRTE ~ Full cable core filling
— R BN HHE — Damp proof layer of coated steel strip

ZEMTrRE

Structure diagram

kA
i« S

PBTH
¥ 44
WOHGEY)
D
PHAK®
A B BEINT
R_éiﬁ_?b?}ﬁ_j%

BBV RSEX

Typical technical parameters

T E . .

Fiber core number Wire (di Cable diameter | Weight of cable Allowab! 1ot Al he fl et
(with 2-core re (diameter x (mm) (ka/km) owable tensile force ows the flattening force
replacement) root number) (mm) Long / short term (N) |Long / short term (N/100mm)

2 ~ 6 0.85 x 12 9.4 < 150 600 / 1500 ’ 300 / 1000
8 ~ 12 09x12 9.8 = 160 600 / 1500 300 / 1000

A P ERBRESE, ATREN RSIEERE1F).

Note: The above table is for reference only, the company reserves the right to modify the parameters.

42



~
TIANIKE 44 CABLE

-Izl-\ /éllfr
ILNTGE

Single Core Optical Cable

7= it

Product description
BRKERA—REEXLS, SMEREFSLYE . S5 L—EIPEMEHOR.

Single-core fiber optic cable is a tight set of fiber, high-strength aramid yarn after outsourcing, and then sgueezed on a layer of sheath

material composition.

=t R N

Product features

O RARER, HAENR, BFS, EEBIR,  © Adopt the tight sleeve design, the aramid fiber strengthens, the intensity is high,

S FhE AR

O ZERBIARIPE, REHEREFRRIOME;

O EREENE SRS

O EE AT XImRE ) IR ETAENERE;
O EABER (LAN) SiYlseiR & . M REIAVIEME O suitable for optical equipment and trunk cable between the connection;

the weight is light, easy to construct and continue;

© soft-grade flame-retardant jacket, with anti-flame retardant and self-
extinguishing;

© suitable for assembly into a jumper or pigtail;

=% . © In-building local area network (LAN) or cabin equipment, the ideal connection
between the instrument.
ErEE
Structure diagram
- b4 45
£
t
Jet
Kevlar
B RS
Typical technical parameters
55 BA K] Maxﬂ;:icllifﬂorce R/ i 4
i S 5MZ Outside Weight Max. tension (N) ‘(N 110cm) Min. bending radius (mm)
Mode! diameter (MM qomm) | saHl K8 i | KM | ®=®mE | THH
Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Longterm | Installation Work
GJFJV-1 2 4.5 100 | 60 | 500 [ 100 | 60 30
GJFJV-1 2.4 6 100 60 500 | 100 _ 60 30
GJFJV-1 3 7 100 60 500 500 60 30
T {8 Operating
temperature (C ) ) ~ +60 {
T &8 & Working
wavelength 850 / 1300nm , 1310 / 1550nm
Y£ %3 Fiber type ZAR KL Multimode fiber | G652 | G.655
o/ BEA%E Core/
cladding diameter 50 / 125um 62.5 / 125um | \ \
R (dB / km) <30/ 1.0 <35/ 15 | <036 /02| =-/04
™ o (MHz.km) = 200 / 400 = 160 / 200 | \ \

#E: RPFMBVEDIASHE, UBPKERERT A,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

1TRZRK

Ordering requirements:

HAfeds G 652B/D. G.657 3 G.655A/B/C X4, M Ala. AIb/OM3 X4,  Fiber types: single-mode G.652B / D, G.657 or G.655A / B / C fiber,

S HERSREMERNL.

multimode Ala, Alb / OM3 fiber, or other types and types of fiber.

PRIENERE . RIEAFORRKILEXARIPEMHTTRIEA PVC, PU, Material selection: According to the needs of users of this structure can be

LSZH, PLENUM FHH,

R : RIBAPERES,

43

used PVC sheath material, PU, LSZH, PLENUM and other materials.
Delivery length: according to user requirements.
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—+—\ /Qllk
XN TEER,
Double Core Optical Cable

= i fmid

Product description
FER DS AL R AR IR RS REX AN S L BN — B EMRL.

Round dual-core indoor fiber optic cable is composed of two single-core tight set of optical fiber outsourcing aramid and then squeeze a
layer of sheath composition.

FmFR kN

Product features

O R, B8, 5 TS, © high strength, light weight, easy construction and continuation:

O ZEPERENF, EEAEL © Flexible performance, suitable for assembly jumper;

O EERFEIE Rz BURE ETF L4 a9ER: © suitable for fiber optic cable between the equipment and the backbone of the

O SREMSTOLIEL, STBTYAM. %%, (CRIEMEE.  connection:

© using special materials, can be used in the cabin, equipment, instrumentation

— connected.
EM TR E
Structure diagram
— AN A >
i
Kevlar
HEIF RS2
Typical technical parameters
e B KN il 0 RNBiER
s 4MZ Outside Weight Max. tension (N) ‘(Nf100m) Min. bending radius (mm)
SO dlameter (MM (gkm) [ %o K8 | am KB | REH T1ERS
| | Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Long term Installation Work
GJFJV-2 | 3.2 8 100 60 500 100 60 30
T {£:& € Operating
temperature (C) | -20 ~ +60
T £ 4 Working
wavelength | 850 / 1300nm 1310 / 1550nm
KA %3 Fiber type | Z AN LF Multimode fiber G.652 G.655
/ BER% Core /
cladding diameter | 50 / 125um 62.5 / 125um | \ \
& (dB / km) | <30/ 1.0 <35/ 15 | <036 /022| =-/04
% 5 (MHz.km) = 200 / 400 = 160 / 200 \ \
X, RPABBUEDIASEE, UEPLFEBERST 4.
Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.
VK . Ordering requirements:
KAFFhk. B4l G.652B/D.G.657 3¢ G.655A/B/C K4, LB Ala. AIb/OM3 K4,  Fiber types: single-mode G.652B / D, G.657 or G.655A /B / C fiber,
HHERSEFREMKA. multimode Ala, Alb / OM3 fiber, or other types and types of fiber.
HRIEEE; RIBAAOWRILSHARIPEHETLLER PVC, PU, Material selection: According to the needs of users of this structure can be
LSZH, PLENUM ZE64H]. used PVC sheath material, PU, LSZH, PLENUM and other materials.
NE: RIERFRERE, Delivery length: according to user requirements.
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i

Bundle Fiber Optic Cable

7= At

Product description
ZOZEAFAREEREE TREEXAINREXAARRAR G R, B L—BEIMPEAEHEM.

Multi-core indoor bundle fiber optic cable is a number of tight sets of optical fiber or tight sets of optical fiber unit twisted into a cable, and
then squeezed on a layer of outer sheath material composition.

it R RN A

Product features

O FREZE (BB ONA 144 %)), EHRZE, /), © core number (up to 144 core), compact, small diameter, light weight, good

ERE, FUMNH;
K

softness:

O N RGN, MR T, BEERATERESE O All dielectric structure design, excellent performance, to meet different indoor

installation needs:

O EEIBEEEERK. MAKEZEREANHEIDE; O especially for high-rise buildings, office buildings and more information point of

O BREEMIpGERSK, SiR&E. (URERGERE, X the wiring occasions;

BES POMESTNT RS

A A

Structure diagram

- 9® «
- RN

© not only suitable for processing into a connector, and equipment,
instrumentation directly connected, but also with the outdoor cable docking.

h 3P E

-
7 28
BV RS
Typical technical parameters
- . T8 Ikﬁl@h Maxi:icllfpfﬂorce : lfl‘:ﬁ E%&
Fails ?b& Outside Weight Max. tension (N) (N/10cm) Min. bending radius (mm)
Model diameter (MM) | okm) | &1 P37 i K ZER | T
Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Long term Installation Work
GJPFJV-6 5 22.5 660 200 1000 60
GJPFJV-8 655 24 660 200 1000 60
GJPFJV-12 6 29 660 | 200 1000 60
GJPFJV-24 7.8 60 1320 | 400 1000 80
GJPFJV-36 15.8 300 1320 400 1000 340
GJPFJV-48 17.4 330 1320 400 1000 340
GJPFJV-72 23 580 1320 400 1000 340
GJPFJV-96 26 660 1320 400 1000 680 340
T &R E Operatin
temperaturg (°C) ’ ~el) ~ 40
(RS £ % Single mode(dB/km) %% Multi-mode(dB/km)
Transmission 1310mm 1550mm 850nm 1300nm
characteristics 0.36 0.22 35 1.5

#k: RPMBVEDIASFE, DUBEPKERERT M.

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

VTIGSEK .

Ordering requirements:

TR, B G.652B/D.G.657 3 G.655A/B/C X4, ZH Ala. AIb/OM3 X4,  Fiber types: single-mode G.652B / D, G.657 or G.655A / B / C fiber,

HHEESEFPERAL

multimode Ala, Alb / OM3 fiber, or other types and types of fiber.

HREE: RIEA AR RIS RIPEMETTLLER PVC, PU, Material selection; According to the needs of users of this structure can be

LSZH, PLENUM FE#$l.

REE: RIBALERES,
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used PVC sheath material, PU, LSZH, PLENUM and other materials.
Delivery length: according to user requirements.
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A
o7 IR
Branch Cable

7= aniEid

Product description
ZOEAD AR RBETIRECEEXRRSNNAG, BHF L—BINPEIRL.

Multi—core indoor branch cable is composed of a number of single—core tight sets of optical cable stranded cable, and then squeezed on
a layer of outer sheath.

RN A

Product features

O SIRFERBTHKASTLINE, 2F®, FF/). © Each sub-fiber cable unit with aramid reinforced, high strength, small size. Light
B85, weight;

O BEENEE, 1N nE, 5 LHRESE, © The overall structure is compact, ointment-free, easy construction and
O HEAFTNEAZIRRYA, &2 7THEEXSHEAN continuation;

pod Pfr e Y R ; © directly from the backbone network access to the building, to avoid the need for
O EATRAYAER. LHESTZERANMHE, other optical cable network connection;
BEAESKZIEHREEREENSE. © Suitable for vertical in building, especially for multi-information point of the
wiring, recommended for use in direct connection with the end-user occasions.
LT R
Structure diagram
INMPE
SB =
iE & /B INsR 14
A TCHR
HEIFARSE
Typical technical parameters
| &K ER S =
- y . 55 ixgﬁ.j] Max. collapse force : i’lfgﬂ%{:
Fails 9MZ Outside Weight Max. tension (N) (N/10cm) Min. bending radius (mm)
I ' -
Mode diameter (mm) | (kgikm) [ a8 KB o KW RE T 7R
. Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Longterm | Installation Work
GJBFJV-4 8 65 660 200 1000 300 20D 10D
GJBFJV-6 9.5 82 660 200 1000 300 20D 10D
GJBFJV-8 115 110 660 200 1000 300 20D 10D
GJBFJV-12 125 150 1320 400 1000 300 20D 10D
GJBFJV-24 | 15 195 1320 400 1000 300 20D 10D
GJBFJV-36 17.5 250 1320 400 1000 300 20D 10D
GJBFJV-48 19.8 375 1320 400 1000 300 20D 10D
GJBFJV-60 24.5 520 1320 400 1000 300 20D 10D
T 1R & Operating
temperature (°C) 20 ~ +60
(i 18 Single mode(dB/km) Z 1% Multi-mode(dB/km)
Transmission 1310mm 1550mm 850nm 1300nm
characteristics 0.36 0.22 3.5 1.5

&%, RYFARENNSEE, DEPALERERT .

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.
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RS INEIE S

Bundle Fiber Optic Cable

I it
Product description
B S NBEEXEREERRELEMmMZBINRTE, B L—EBIPEAR.

Butterfly—shaped lead-in optical fiber cable is set on both sides of a single fiber cable to strengthen components, and then squeeze on a
ayer of sheath composition.

P~ amtF R RN
Product features
ETFREET, BILAE. RIE. BE; © All dry structure design, construction convenient, fast, clean;
¥H G.657 XA, REMBIIEMEEE; © Using G.657 type fiber, with excellent bending resistance;
FRIINEH, I S5SRNERSSICES, XETTIZAK  © Indoor and outdoor use, can be matched with a variety of connectors, fiber optic
Ui cable can be field-side.
ETREE

Structure diagram

% KA

1F & B NSz 7

PR 7K

IMPE

I RIP

=l
B ARSE
Typical technical parameters
BAKS T BNEih LR
o S $h42 Outside Ei Max. tension (N) ‘ N/10 Min. bending radius (mm)
Model diameter (mm) Weight badlLsl) -
(kg/km) 9 43 <1 #5143 N Lo T 1E6Y
shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Long term Installation Work
GJYXHA-2 7 70 700 - 250 1500 600 | 140 70 ]
GJYXHA-2 7.4 70 700 250 1500 600 140 70
GJYXHA-4 8 78 700 250 1500 600 140 70
T ;& E Operating
temperature (°C) e - U
fER AN | 48 Single mode(dB/km) _ £ 48 Multi-mode(dB/km)
Transmission 1310mm 1550mm 850nm 1300nm
characteristics 036 0.22 | 3.5 | 1.5

#E: RFMBVEDASEE, UFPLEFER[ERT A,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

1T K . Ordering requirements:

KFinde B4 G.652B/D. G.657 5% G.655A/B/C H-4F, Xl Ala. Ab/OM3HEF,  Fiber types: single-mode G.652B / D, G.657 or G.655A / B/ C fiber,
N HERSEERFLT. multimode Ala, Alb / OM3 fiber, or other types and types of fiber.
R E: RERPERE™, Delivery length: according to user requirements.
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Paper Cable
= i fEid

Product description
REXERBRE UV EREN PR BT . BBENSREFEITINE, BHEIPEMERLAL.

The wire cable is composed of a single-mode or multimode fiber with UV-light coating, high-strength reinforcement parallel to strengthen,
and then extruded sheath material composition.

e S 3 WS INA

Product features

S5EREERFIC S ERTIENTLZ |
o RAFTINRGH, REEBNRE
o RN RERAFOREENESNER
7o

© With special connectors for wiring in the building;

© Parallel to strengthen the structure, to provide adequate tensile force;

© Unique groove design, providing excellent peelability and sufficient flattening
force.

TR E

Structure diagram

ik

X5

IR

HBI ARSI
Typical technical parameters
B X3 ) Wyt riccnit BN RS LR

O 8 482 Outside | Max. tension (N) (N/10c Min. bending radius (mm)
Model diameter (mm) Weight - = A - ) 1_

(kg/km) Skl = X 5A N LAY T{ERY

Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Longterm Installation Work

GJXFH-1 2.0x3.0 14 100 60 1000 500 40 20
GJXFH-2 2.0x3.0 17 100 60 1000 500 40 20
GJXFH-4 2.0x3.0 19 100 60 1000 500 40 20
T {2 E Operating
temperature (°C) =ai) = #00
(4t B 1% Single mode(dB/km)
Transmission 1310mm 1550mm
characteristics < 0.35 =< 0.25

S5, RUFARESHBEE, NELALHBERTHE.

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.
VI REK .

WLk, G.657 3 G.655A/B/C 4.
NEKE.: RIERFRERE.

Ordering requirements:
Fiber types: G.657 or G.655A / B / C fiber.
Delivery length: according 10 user requirements.
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8" FRYBIRAFHMS

Paper Cable
7= At

Product description
‘8" FHSI TAFLKGEREBRT UV XREN PR BT, BBEFTIBREFIE, LEFTE XIS, BHHIPEMEIERL.

The "8" —shaped cable is made of single-mode or multimode fiber with UV-light coating, reinforced with high-strength parallel
reinforcement, with a support line at the top and a jacket material.

FmfF R RN A

Product features

O HESEESEIMNER S8, FE518FHEE; © Direct connection between outdoor cable and residential buildings, and
O EMR<T/Nh, BEER. AT/ INEXRAHRLE: connected with the equipment;
O 8" FEEMAFAMEITRBEFTORFE O Small size, light weight, suitable for residential wiring;

MERE ; © "8" shaped structure and unique groove design provides excellent peel

O 2FREH, BIAE. BRit. performance;

© All dry structure, construction convenient and fast.

LA Y

Structure diagram

X 5%

NN5& 4%

y, s

Al -
HEF R SE
Typical technical parameters

BRAXERD ;
!k%’@j} Max. collapse force . i’l’fﬁﬂ%{é
oS §hZ Outside ecicit Max. tension (N) (N/10cm) Min. bending radius (mm)
: eig
Model diameter (mm - -
™ kakm) [ s K T pa™ T TS
Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Long term Installation Work

GJYXCH-1 2.0x5.2 40 600 300 2200 1000 20D 10D
GJYXCH-2 2.0x5.2 46 600 300 2200 1000 20D 10D
GJYXCH-4 2.0x6.0 52 600 300 l 2200 1000 20D 10D
T {ERE Operating
temperature (°C ) -0 ~ +60
3 pelpd 4% Single mode(dB/km)
Transmission 1310mm 1550mm
characteristics < 0.35 < 0.25

£, RPFARENNSEE, NEALHFRERT L,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

VTRGEER ;
FLTFRE: G.657 3 G.655A/B/C YL
REKE: REBAPBRES,

Ordering requirements:
Fiber types: G.657 or G.655A / B / C fiber.
Delivery length: according to user requirements.
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Waterproof Tail Cable

= ek

Product description
BEZRPEKBE SR OIEEEFRE A BREE ST H—EIPENR.

By a number of single-core cable around the central reinforcement stranded after the vertical package of aluminum-plastic composite
belt and then squeeze a layer of sheath composition.

R RN A

Product features

O RN, BER, M. NTEMELR.

O MPEMRER, PR ;
O FEFER), SHAEMERR;

O HEZINETFHES CATV AiZ &2 6ES;
O BFXEBESEYE. KEELRAEER

LA {ad

Structure diagram
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JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

© Small size, light weight, stress, strain excellent performance:

© High resistance to lateral pressure, excellent moisture resistance,

© Bending radius is small, bending forming performance,;

© Convenient outdoor trunk cable and CATV terminal equipment connection;

© For optical communication equipment room, optical distribution frame optical.
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Typical technical parameters
] BRIk Maxtcﬁllai}:)?eif'orce BB ¥
= o RS §hZ Outside W lh Max. tension (N) -(NI1OCm) Min. bending radius (mm)
Model diameter (mm) kelg :
(kg/km) 7Rl K5 X8R KHA TR T {ERY
Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Longterm Installation Work
GTJA-1 11.6 120 1000 300 1000 300 240 120
GTJA-2 11.6 120 1500 600 1000 300 240 120
GTJA-4 11.6 120 1000 300 240 120
GTJA-6 11.6 120 1500 600 1000 300 240 120
T {EiR & Operating
temperature (°C ) -20 ~ +60
T Y& ¥ Working
wavelength 850 / 1300nm 1310 / 1550nm
JE4F %3 Fiber type Z 4 Multimode fiber G.652 G.655
i/ BERZ Core/
cladding diameter 50 / 125um 62.5 / 125um \ \
T (dB / km) <30/10 €35/ 15 <036 /022 =-/04
o (MHZz.km) = 200 / 400 = 160 / 200 \ \

&% RUHAKES LS EE, NEATGBRERTHE.

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

VTRIEER

NEFihk. HilG.652B/D.G.657 5% G.655A/B/C K45, L Ala. Alb/OM3 H4F,
HHERS KA.

REKE: RIBAPERES,

Ordering requirements:
Fiber types: single-mode G.652B / D, G.657 or G.655A / B/ C fiber,

multimode Ala, Alb / OMS3 fiber, or other types and types of fiber.
Delivery length: according to user requirements.

50



S
TIANISE 4& CABLE

\| 7 pa/lcy
TEEEE G
Optical Composite Cable
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Product description
KBE SHRBEIESESREBBEEESFP U IBRERES /LG, B E—EIPEMERIRL.

Optical composite cable from the single-core cable and signal line or power cord around the central reinforcement after the strengthening
of aramid twisted, and then sgueezed on a layer of sheath material composition.

s R RN A

Product features

BEEZIXEES. BES; © Can simultaneously transmit optical signals, electrical signals;
TFREH, I AH{ERE, BethgEREEEME O All-dry structure, construction convenient and quick, but also directly at both
PNASAME SRS ends of processing special connector:
o]V B . SEEERNZ R HORAVER:; © Can be used in aircraft, cabin equipment within the instrument connection;
SMPETTZBEZMERUE, BEFBAERFES. © Outer jacket can be used a variety of special materials to meet different use
occasions.
TR E
Structure diagram
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Typical technical parameters

firfé e
Model diameter (mm) | Weight (kg/km) &5 4R K 1A — ‘ s force (N)
Short term Long term 5)7% Dynamic | ##7 Static

GJBFJZY 10 | 160 1500 600 | 200 100 20D
T &R E Operating
temperature (°C ) -20 ~ +60
e £.4% Single mode (dB/km) £ 4% Multi-mode (dB/km)
Transmission 1310mm 1550nm 850nm
CIREAGIENIEDGS <036 | < 0.22 <35 <15

&% RPFAHENHSEE, NEALFRERT LA,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

1K Ordering requirements:

KA Bl G.652B/D.G.657 3 G.655A/B/C X4, LB Ala. AIb/OM3 X4F,  Fiber types: single-mode G.652B / D, G.657 or G.655A / B / C fiber,

N HERSEFMERAA. multimode Ala, Alb / OMS3 fiber, or other types and types of fiber.
HRIEOEE . RIBHA AT RILEAXEIPEMHETRLEH PVC, PU, Material selection: According to the needs of users of this structure can be
LSZH, PLENUM ZE#H. used PVC sheath material, PU, LSZH, PLENUM and other materials.
R E: RERPERE™, Delivery length: according to user requirements.
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Butterfly-shaped Introduction of Fiber Optic Cable

Mg R N A
Product features

IRFMAERT, REEFRENEBER;

PFERATE R B P AERAH B /1% ;

RBETIREE, BHEERR R,

SHREEESICSEATENL;

ZimA P AR A%

AR NEd

Structure diagram

BRI AR S

Typical technical parameters

LA KGR E]

JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

© Flame retardant with anti-flame and self—extinguishing;
© Parallel to strengthen the structure, to provide adequate tensile strength;
O With the fast connector for wiring in the building;
O End-user direct cable.

BRI

NNgE 14
(FRP/$X 22 )

= 4%
IMPE

= Nnique groove design, providing excellent peel and enough squash:;
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5 ﬁké{%j} Maxiﬁlifﬂorce * ﬁ’r]‘gﬁh*&

Fe R R =] ?Hé Outside Weight Max. tension (N) (N/10cm) Min. bending radius (mm)
Model diameter (mm) — -

(kg/km) %2 41 K5 SEl K1 % 3 A T 1R

Shortterm | Longterm | Shortterm | Long term Installation Work
GJIX(F)H-1 2.0x3.0 12 | 100/200| 607100 | 1000 | 5500 | 40 20
GJIX(F)H-2 20x3.0 13 100 / 200 | 60 / 100 1000 500 40 20
GJX(F)H-4 2.0x4.0 14 | 100 / 200 | 60 / 100 1000 | 500 40 20
GJX(F)CH-1 2.0x5.2 40 600 300 2200 1000 60 30
GJIX(F)CH-2 2.0x%5.2 46 | 600 300 2200 1000 60 30
GJX(F)CH-4 | 20x6.0 52 600 300 2200 1000 60 30
== i

ZiFE Oputng
;I;f ;ﬁfgmorking ZARHLF Multimode fiber
Y4 %3 Fiber type | 1310nm 1550nm
&/ Blzhiz Core/ < 035 < 0.25

cladding diameter

%%, ROFAKENLBEE, NEPSEEERT L,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

VI EK .

KLFipE. PEIE AU GE57A2 KLT; PEMEL: PVCH. LSZHREEX.

FERE PE . EEBIPEH,

PPENE. ERBITENERS, b RHERERE; XER~T, SRR,
TR, IKm B HF 2Km, thiBHTEHEKE.

Ordering requirements:

Fiber type: Single-mode bending is not sensitive 1o GE57A2 fiber; sheath

matenal: PVC matenial, LSZH low smoke zero halogen, flame retardant PE

matenal, low friction sheathing material,

Jackel color: According to the standard color, but also other agreed colors;

cable size, standard cable size; Delivery length: 1TKm or 2Km, but also other

agreed length.
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Product features

E 5 EM;
 RERSHNESE;
B EERP, BEREESYHRIL;
NATENFL;

AT XBERENE;

CHE.

IS i w) R

ETEE
Structure diagram

IREERE

- core Flexible Steel Wire Armored Cable

© Small diameter, soft and easy to bend;
© Has a high compressive strength;
© To protect the metal hose, anti-molars damage;

@ Used in indoor wiring;

© Used in optical communication equipment room;

© Used in optical instruments, equipment connections.

BB RS
Typical technical parameters

& R L 12 HRZ &Kk N RAXERT /N B il ET
i 9 2 Outer Outside Wf‘?ht Max. tension (N) Max. collapse force (N/10cm) | Min. bending radius (mm)

‘ : | .
Model diameter of | diameter (kg/km) %5 41 & 47 &5 4] - HA 2235 By T 68¢

armor (mm) | (mm) Short term | Long term | Short term Long term | Installation Work
GJJS-4 4.8 6.8 70 600 300 3000 1500 20D 10D
GJJS-6 4.8 6.8 72 600 300 3000 1500 20D 10D
GJJS-8 5.2 7.5 76 600 300 3000 1500 20D 10D
GJJS-12 5.8 8 82 600 300 3000 1500 20D 10D
T {8 & Operating
temperature (C) -20 ~ +60
| %

b2 Eeak: 4 Single mode (dB/km) % 48 Multi- mode (dB/km)
Transmission 1310nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm
characteristics <04 <03 <35 <15
ot RPMBGEPDATEE, UEPEFESERT A,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

1T RZRK .

KFFhk. Bl G.652. G.655. 3% G.657, L Ala sk Alb K4, OM3 5%
OM4 i HE

PEVH:

Fhak .
PVC #. LSZH RIBT K.

PERS. XRIENERE, GURHEHERES;

HRMRT: PENIRT,
RPHE: 0.5Km,

53

I RHEREKE.

tho R HERERT;

TPU L HEREMH;

Ordering requirements:

OM3 or OM4 or other types;
Sheath material: PVC material, LSZH low smoke zero halogen, TPU or other
agreed maltenals;
Sheath color: in accordance with the provisions of the standard color, bul
also other agreed color;
Cable size: standard cable size, but also other agreed size;
Delivery length: 0.5Km, but also other agreed length.

Fiber types: single-mode G.652, G.655, or G.657, multimode Ala or Alb fiber,
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Roadway Micro - slot Optical Cable
Pt RSN R

Product features

LA 222 B R 2 A

JIANGSU TIANKE CABLE CO. LTD.

HiFE)N., EERE. 55H; © Small diameter, light weight, easy to bend;

D ARFINEEN, EEMERR;
I BECEIERIP, PhEEEIVIHIA;

= Central stainless steel pipe structure, excellent temperature performance;
© To protect the metal hose, anti-molars damage;

BT R BRARNYE; © Apply to the lack of pipeline resources of the occasion;

YERCZR IR AV EIE RS ; © Optical distribution frame optical connection:

EINETFHES CATV L@ &iahES .

R E
Structure diagram

o Connection between outdoor trunk cable and CATV terminal equipment.

HBILLH
D)
WNE
NP E
BV ARSEL
Typical technical parameters
sz 8 K3 ) BXERD BB ER
7 o Y2 Outside Wf?ht Max. tension (N) Max. collapse force (N/10cm) Min. bending radius (mm)
. ; ———————— —————
Model diameter (ka/km) 9 54 < % Hj3 K TR TAERY
(mm) Shortterm | Long term Short term Long term Installation Work
GL-(2-48) 6.8 50 500 220 1000 300 140 70
GL-(50-140) 7.2 o2 700 260 1000 300 140 70
T {E:8 ) Operating
temperature (C) —20 ~ +60
i | 1% Single mode (dB/km) % 4% Multi-mode (dB/km)
Transmission . 1310nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm
characteristics =04 < 0.3 < 3.5 <15

£ ROFAKMEYHBEE, NELASHFEERT A,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

VIREK .

KeFFhse. BEE G652, G.655. 3 G.657, L4 Ala s Alb K4, OM3 5

OM4 3K E Fhek;

PEVE. PVCH. LSZH RRTHI R ERMEMH;
FEEE. RN ERE, thi2HTHERS;
KHRT . FEXKRRT, thol2REEBERT;

R E: 1Km, o 2HEBEKE.

Ordering requirements:
Fiber lypes: single-mode G.652, G.655, or G.657, multimode Ala or Alb fiber,
OMS3 or OM4 or other types;

Sheath material: PYC material, LSZH low smoke zero halogen or other agreed
maltenals,;

Sheath color: in accordance with the provisions of the standard color, but
aiso other agreed color;
Cable size: standard cable size, bul also other agreed size;

Delivery length: 1Km, but also other agreed length.
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Single Core Flexible Steel Wire Armored Cable

s R RN A

Product features

O BN B 5S;
O REE®NTNESE;
O B EERP, DEEESMRE;

O NBTERHE;

o RATRF. M
o BTME. #BEHA,

AR Y

Structure diagram

© Small diameter, soft and easy to bend;

© Has a high compressive strength;
© To protect the metal hose, anti-molars damage;
© Used in indoor wiring;

© Used in pigtail, jumper;
© For temperature, sensing and other occasions.

REILT

AFEW L2 HF

4 3R 1/
RUBRRE

SMPE

HEFRSE
Typical technical parameters
&4 RSN R Hhi2 R A3k N mAERND G E

O RS Outer Outside Max. tension (N) Max. collapse force (N/10cm) | Min. bending radius (mm)
Model diameter of | diameter 45 4R K18 55 1A 1A 2% 3 B T &8¢

armor (mm) | (mm) Short term | Long term | Short term Long term | Installation Work
Ul "~ 09 [ 20 | % | 20 | 10 | w0 | 10 | 20 | 1o
G 12 | 20 | 18 | 20 | 100 | o000 | 1500 | 200 | oD
GJJS-1 L 3.0 22 200 100 3000 1500 20D 10D
GJJS-1 2.2 3.0 27 200 100 3000 1500 20D 10D
T ¥E:R & Operating
temperature (°C ) —¢0 = +00
vy _.%g Single mode (dB{km) _ 2 1% Multi-mode (dB/km) _
Transmission 1310nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm
characteristics <04 <03 <35 <15

#f: RPIBVEDASHEE, UEFKEFERERT B,

Note: All values in the table are reference values, subject to the actual needs of customers.

VTREK

NFFh. B G.652. G.655, 3 G.657, L Alash Alb ¥&£F, OM3 =

OM4 SR EFhk,;

PEHMH. PVCH. LSZH RBXESHEREMH;
FERES.: RRICEIERE, hURRERERS;
KRRT: PEXRRT, WITRREMERT;

RHKE: 1Km, W BHEBEKE.
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Ordering requirements:

Fiber types: single-mode G.652, G.655, or G.657, multimode Ala or Alb fiber,

OMS3 or OM4 or other types;

Sheath material: PVC material, LSZH low smoke zero halogen or other agreed

materials;

Sheath color: in accordance with the provisions of the standard color, but

also other agreed color;

Cable size: standard cable size, but also other agreed size;
Delivery length: 1Km, but also other agreed length.





